2017 Road Rehabilitation Project, Project No. 014-9711

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST		UNIT		UNIT	
	DESCRIPTION			DDIOE	TOTAL		TOTAL
	Mobilization (SP-12)	QUANTITY 1	UNIT	PRICE \$115,000.00	TOTAL \$115,000.00	PRICE \$145,000.00	**TOTAL \$145,000.00
2	Project Identification Signs (City Furnished) (SP-12)	5	LS EA	\$115,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6 1	Lower Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame (SP-17)	26	EA	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00
7	Adjust Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	26	EA	\$650.00	\$16,900.00	\$650.00	\$16,900.00
8 1	NIC			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Adjust Existing Utility Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	23	EA	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$450.00	\$10,350.00
10	Adjust Utility Box or Area Drain to Grade (SP-17)	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
11	Remove Storm Drain Pipe (Various Sizes) (SP-17)	130	LF	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00
	Remove Asphalt Concrete Driveway, Pathway, Shoulder or Conform (SP-17)	6,943	SF	\$4.00	\$27,772.00	\$5.00	\$34,715.00
	Remove Paver Driveway or Pathway (SP-17)	109	SF	\$4.50	\$490.50	\$6.00	\$654.00
	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	2,212	LF	\$24.00	\$53,088.00	\$10.00	\$22,120.00
	Remove Concrete Driveway, Sidewalk, or Shoulder (SP-17)	379	SF	\$10.00	\$3,790.00	\$8.00	\$3,032.00
	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-17)	684	SF	\$10.00	\$6,840.00	\$8.00	\$5,472.00
	Remove Fence (SP-17)	120	LF	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$8.00	\$960.00
	Relocate Mailbox on New Post (SP-17)	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Plug Drainage Inlet Side Opening (SP-23) Concrete Curb (A1-6) (SP-23)	23	EA LF	\$1,400.00 \$86.00	\$1,400.00 \$1,978.00	\$2,000.00 \$45.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,035.00
	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-23)	2,212	LF	\$58.00	\$128,296.00	\$41.00	\$90,692.00
	Concrete Driveway (SP-23)	306	SF	\$35.00	\$10,710.00	\$30.00	\$9,180.00
	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-23)	47	SF	\$87.00	\$4,089.00	\$30.00	\$1,410.00
	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-23)	190	SF	\$88.00	\$16,720.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00
	Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-23)	642	SF	\$28.00	\$17,976.00	\$23.00	\$14,766.00
	Concrete Channel (SP-23)	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Install Type 'G' Inlet (SP-23)	2	EA	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
	Remove Type 'A' Inlet Top Install Type 'G' Inlet Top (SP-23)	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00
29	Remove Type 'B' Inlet Top Install Type 'H' Inlet Top (SP-23)	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
30	Sheeting & Shoring (SP-24)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
31	12" HDPE Pipe (SP-24)	71	LF	\$140.00	\$9,940.00	\$220.00	\$15,620.00
32	Private Drain Line with Area Drain Extension (SP-24)	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Flared End Section & Rock Headwall (SP-24)	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	Reset Brick Paver Surfacing (SP-27)	73	SF	\$42.00	\$3,066.00	\$30.00	\$2,190.00
	Remove & Reset Dry Stacked Rock Wall (SP-27)	56	LF	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00
	Remove & Reset Brick Curb (SP-27)	23	LF	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00
	Full-Depth Asphalt Concrete Recycling (SP-18) (F)	6,950	CY	\$7.40	\$51,430.00	\$26.00	\$180,700.00
	Cement Treat Pulverized Base Material (SP-18) (F)	3,610 2,100	CY	\$60.50	\$218,405.00	\$59.00	\$212,990.00
	Roadway Excavation (SP-20) (F) Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-22)	4,030	TONS	\$60.00 \$107.00	\$126,000.00 \$431,210.00	\$60.00 \$85.00	\$126,000.00 \$342,550.00
	ASprian Concrete Pavement (SF-22) AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on Existing Base Material (SP-22)	2,571	SF	\$7.50	\$19,282.50	\$7.00	\$17,997.00
	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on 6" Class II AB (SP-22)	371	SF	\$9.50	\$3,524.50	\$8.00	\$2,968.00
	Type 'A' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	377	LF	\$13.00	\$4,901.00	\$10.00	\$3,770.00
	Type 'C' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	891	LF	\$11.00	\$9,801.00	\$10.00	\$8,910.00
	Temporary Pavement Delineation(SP-14)	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	Detail 21 - Centerline (SP-25)	230	LF	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$2.00	\$460.00
	Detail 22 - Centerline (SP-25)	1,638	LF	\$2.00	\$3,276.00	\$2.00	\$3,276.00
	Detail 27B - 4" White Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (SP-25)	531	LF	\$1.00	\$531.00	\$1.00	\$531.00
49	12" Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-25)	81	LF	\$4.00	\$324.00	\$4.00	\$324.00
50	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends & Markings (SP-25)	55	SF	\$4.00	\$220.00	\$4.00	\$220.00
	Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue) (SP-25)	8	EA	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$80.00
	Install New Monument (SP-26)	20	EA	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
	Shoulder Backing (SP-27)	1,590	LF	\$7.00	\$11,130.00	\$10.00	\$15,900.00
	Re-Grade Earth Ditch (SP-27)	187	LF	\$8.00	\$1,496.00	\$25.00	\$4,675.00
	Relocate Traffic Sign on New Post (SP-28)	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Remove Traffic Sign & Post (SP-28)	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
	Install Traffic Sign & Post (SP-28)	1	EA	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
	TOTAL BID				\$1,486,176.50		\$1,490,942.00

⁽F) Denotes Final Pay Quantity per Section 9-1.015 of the State Specifications